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NnUB-NA NIDNUAITNY
*EN 001 | English for Everyday Communication 3 -
*EN 002 | English for Social Communication 3 -
*EN 003 | English for Global Communication 3 -
GE 001 | Thinking Skills for Learning 3 -
GE 002 | Citizenship and Social Dynamics 3 -
GE 003 | Cultivating Entrepreneurial Mindset 3 -
GE 004 | Technology and Innovation in the Future World 3 -
GE 005 | Creative Leadership Skills 3 -

nauYIAeN LFeN 2 311310 3 31
GE 006 | Asia and the Global Community 3 -
GE 007 | Art of Life 3 -
GE 008 | Health and Wellness for Life 3 -
534 30 AVelRl
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2. BUNIVILANZ (Professional Education) 104 wuqgfe

2.1 A Nanizau - Jadu (Major Requirements) 88  wilefin
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NBUIB-NA NIDNUAITNY
LW 209 | Fundamental Legal Study Skills 0 -
LW 210 | Civil and Commercial Code : 3 -

General Principles
LW 414 | Legal Profession 3 -
LW 416 | Fundamental English for Lawyers 0 -
LW 417 | Legal Philosophy 3 -
LW 211 | Juristic Acts and Contracts Law 3 -
LW 213 | Law of Obligations : General Principles 3 -
LW 214 | Law of Tort, Management of Affairs without 3 -
Mandate and Undue Enrichment

LW 215 | Law of Property and Land 3 -
LW 313 | Law of Person 1 : Family and Succession 3 -
LW 314 | Law of Person 2 : Family and Succession 3 -
LW 217 | Criminal Law: General Principles 3 -
LW 218 | Criminal Law: Offences 3 -
LW 212 | General Principles of Public Law 2 -
LW 216 | Constitutional Law and Political Institutions 3 -
LW 219 | Administrative Law 3 -
LW 220 | Law of Secured Transactions 2 -
LW 222 | Law of Business Contracts 1 3 -
LW 223 | Law of Business Contracts 2 3 -
LW 310 | Law of Insurance 2 -
LW 311 | Law of Negotiable Instruments 3 -
LW 312 | Law of Business Organizations and Mergers and 3 -

Acquisitions
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LW 315
LW 316
LW 317
LW 318
LW 321
LW 413
LW 410
LW 411
LW 221
LW 319
LW 320
LW 412
LW 415

Law of Civil Procedures 1

Law of Civil Procedures 2

Court Systems and Principles of Procedural Law
Law of Criminal Procedures

Law of Public Procedures

Investigation and Evidences Submission
Private International Law

Public International Law

Intellectual Property Law

Law of Evidence

Law of Bankruptcy and Insolvency
Labour Law

Tax Law
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2.2 NI UaMIZAU-LGBN (Major Electives)
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o i 319U ydeAuniau
INEIU IYYBIUN .- N3N - X Y
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LW 421 | Thai Legal Language 2 -
LW 422 | English Legal Reading and Research 2 -
LW 423 | Advocacy and Moot Court 2 -
LW 424 | Legal Consultancy ; Advocacy 2 -
and Law Firm Management
LW 425 | Basic Skills in Legal Practice 2 -
LW 426 | Application and Interpretation of Law 2 -
LW 427 | Entrepreneur Assistance Clinic 2 -
LW 428 | Creators Assistance Clinic 2 -
ﬂ’]"U’ﬁ‘lﬁﬂ{]‘VlﬂﬂEJLL‘WIQLLﬁSE’JWﬂJ’]
LW 431 | Seminar in Civil and Commercial Law 2 -
LW 432 | Seminar in Criminal Law 2 -
LW 433 | Seminar in Law of Civil Procedures 2 -
LW 434 | Seminar in Law of Criminal Procedures 2 -
LW 435 | Law of Juvenile Justice System 2 -
LW 436 | Criminology and Penology 2 -
LW 437 | Law of Business Crime 2 -
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LW 441 | Election Law and Parliament 2 -
LW 442 | Human Rights 2 -
LW 443 | Public Finance Law 2 -
LW 444 | State Contract 2 -
LW 445 | Natural Resources and Environmental Law 2 -
LW 446 | Social Security Law 2 -
LW 447 | Seminar in Public Law 2 -
LW 448 | Public Economic Law 2 -
A1V MUNETENINIUTENA
LW 451 | International Trade Law 2 -
LW 452 | International Law of the Sea 2 -
LW 453 | Law of International Organization 2 -
LW 454 | European Union Law 2 -
LW 455 | Law of International Banking and 2 -
Finance Transactions
LW 456 | International Commercial Arbitration 2 -
LW 457 | International Environmental Law 2 -
LW 458 | International Taxation Law 2 -
LW 459 | Law of International Economic Organization 2 -
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LW 461

LW 462
LW 463
LW 464
LW 465
LW 466
LW 467
LW 468
LW 469

LW 470
LW 471
LW 472
LW 473
LW 474
LW 475
LW 476
LW 477
LW 478
LW 479
LW 480
LW 481
LW 482
LW 483
LW 484
LW 485
LW 486
LW 487

#131IYINNMLNEFIND

Intellectual Property Law for Traditional

Knowledge and Cultural Expression
Competition Law
Securities Law and Regulations

Contractual Drafting and Negotiation

Drafting Legal Documents for New Business

Alternative Dispute Resolution
Banking and Finance Transaction Law
Accounting for Lawyers

Consumer Protection and Products
Liability Laws

Information Technology Law
Electronic Transaction Law
Investment Law

Industrial Law

Customs Law

Law of Transportation and Logistic
Law of Tourism Business

Law of Telecommunication Business
Law of Real Estate Business

Law of Mergers and Acquisitions
Derivative Law

Intellectual Property Management
Seminar in Intellectual Property Law
Entrepreneuship Law

Consumption Tax Law

Energy Law

Health and Medical Law

Digital Asset Laws
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LW 491 | ASEAN Community Law 2 -
LW 492 | Chinese International Trade and Investment Law 2 -
LW 493 | Myanmar International Trade and Investment Law 2 -
LW 494 | Vietnamese International Trade and 2 -
Investment Law
LW 495 | Laos International Trad and Investment Law 2 -
LW 496 | Cambodian International Trade and Investment Law 2 -
dmsutin@nufidenununisSouiuuaniafinw
. 4 31U AdeAuniau
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BUIBNA NIDNUAINUY
LW 401 | Pre-cooperative Education 3 -
LW 402 | Cooperative Education 6 A0UNIU LW 401
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LW 101 Introduction to Law 3 -

LW 102 | Laws and Regulations for Doing Business 3 -

in Thailand
94 6 PUILAR

Unsfinwn 2563 @.e. 63 -w.e. 64) 11



u,wumiﬁmenmwé’ngmﬂmzﬁﬁmam%

7 1

First Semester 1/1
Course Course Title U /1
Number Un#l
GE 001 | Thinking Skills for Learning 3
LW 209 | Fundamental Legal Study Skills 0(2)

(Litlumhein)
3(5)

First Semester 1/2
Course Course Title
Number

GE 001 | Thinking Skills for Learning

LW 209 | Fundamental Legal Study Skills

(altfumirena)

GE 002 | Citizenship and Social Dynamics

GE 003 | Cultivating Entrepreneurial Mindset

EN 001 | English for Everyday Communication

LW 210 | Civil and Commercial Code: General

Principles
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Second Semester

Course Course Title

Number

GE 004 | Technology and Innovation in the Future
World

GE 005 | Creative Leadership Skills

GE 006 | Asia and the Global Community

GE 007 | Art of Life

EN 002 | English for Social Communication

LW 209 | Fundamental Legal Study Skills
(Litfumhein)

LW 210 | Civil and Commercial Code: General
Principles

LW 211 | Juristic Acts and Contracts Law

LW 212 | General Principles of Public Law

Summer Session

Course Course Title
Number

EN 001 | English for Everyday Communication
LW 211 | Juristic Acts and Contracts Law

LW 212 | General Principles of Public Law
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First Semester 2564
Course Course Title U /1 U 1/2 U 2
Number Und | auna | Und | auna | Und | @nna
EN 003 | English for Global Communication 3 3 3
GE 001 | Thinking Skills for Learning 3
GE 003 | Cultivating Entrepreneurial Mindset 3
GE 007 | Art of Life 3 3 0
LW 213 | Law of Obligations: General Principles 3 3 3
LW 214 | Law of Tort, Management of Affairs without 3 3 3

Mandate, and Undue Enrichment
LW 215 | Law of Property and Land 3 3 3
LW 216 | Constitutional Law and Political Institutions 3 3 3
LW 217 | Criminal Law: General Principles 3 3 3
21 21 24

Second Semester
Course Course Title U 1/1 U 1/2 U 2
Number Und | @una | Un@ | anna | Un@ | @una
LW 218 | Criminal Law: Offences 3 3 3
LW 219 | Administrative Law 3 3 3
LW 220 | Law of Secured Transections 2 2 2
LW 222 | Law of Business Contracts 1 3 3 3
LW 223 | Law of Business Contracts 2 3 3 3
LW 310 | Law of Insurance 2 2 2

16 16 16

IETRN
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Summer Session

Course Course Title U /1 U 1/2 U2
Number Und | ania | Und | @nna | Un@ | @una
GE 002 | Citizenship and Social Dynamics 3
GE 007 | Art of Life 3

6
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First Semester 2565
Course Course Title U /1 U 1/2 U2
Number Un@ | @nna | Un@ | @nna | Un@ | @nna
LW 311 | Law of Negotiable Instruments 3 3 3
LW 312 | Law of Business Organizations and Mergers 3 3 3

and Acquisitions
LW 313 | Law of Person 1: Family and Succession 3 3 3
LW 315 | Law of Civil Procedures 1 3 3 3
LW 317 | Court Systems and Principles of Procedural 2 2 2
Law
LW 320 | Law of Bankruptcy and Insolvency 2 2 2
16 16 16

Second Semester
Course Course Title U 1/1 U 1/2 U 2
Number Undl | @una | UnA | @una | Und | a@nia
LW 221 | Intellectual Property Law 2 2 2
LW 314 | Law of Person 2: Family and Succession 3 3 3
LW 316 | Law of Civil Procedures 2 3 3 3
LW 318 | Law of Criminal Procedures 3 3 3
LW 319 | Law of Evidence 2 2 2
LW 321 | Law of Public Procedures 2 2 2

15 15 15
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Summer Session (duSugiAenLEUNSANYIKULANRAANYI)

Course Course Title U /1 U 1/2 U 2

Number

LA 401 | Pre-cooperative Education
(Ayu1Aw CO 301 Pre-Cooperative

Education)

XXX1 Free Elective 1

XXX2 Free Elective 2

angnsUTa oS angliimans Unsfinw 2563 (e, 63 -wa. 64) 17
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First Semester 2566
Course Course Title U /1 U 1/2 U 2
Number Und | auna | Und | auna | Und | @nna
LW 410 | Private International Law 3 3 3
LW 411 | Public International Law 3 3 3
LW 412 | Labour Law 2 2 2
LW 413 | Investigation and Evidences Submission 2 2 2
LW 414 | Legal Profession 3 3 3
LW xx1 | Major Elective 1 2 2 2
LW xx2 | Major Elective 2 2 2 2
LW xx3 | Major Elective 3 2 2 2
LW xxd | Major Elective 4 2 2 2
LW 402 | Cooperative Education 6 6 6

21 6 21 6 21 6
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Second Semester

Course Course Title

Number

LW 415 | Tax Law

LW 416 | Fundamental English for Lawyers

LW 417 | Legal Philosophy

LW xx5 | Major Elective 5

LW xx6 | Major Elective 6

LW xx7 | Major Elective 7

LW xx8 | Major Elective 8

XXX1 Free Elective 1

XXX2 Free Elective 2

LW 410 | Private International Law

LW 411 | Public International Law

LW 412 | Labour Law

LW 413 | Investigation and Evidences Submission

LW 414 | Legal Profession

LW 415 | Tax Law

AWANIEANY - 1EBN 4 331 V18T 2 BIEAR)
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